BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Resolution 2022-103

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PLAN, REPETITIVE LOSS AREA ANALYSIS; TRANSMITTING THIS PLAN TO THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY; AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH CLERK TO INITIATE ACTIVITIES AS RECOMMENDED IN THIS PLAN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has experienced flood disaster events causing damage to public and private property, including homes and businesses, resulting in a need for insurance coverage for those who may be exposed to flood risks; and

WHEREAS, relief from economic hardships of flood damage is available in the form of federally subsidized flood insurance as authorized by the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 and its subsequent amendments; and

WHEREAS, the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) is a federal program enabling property owners in participating communities to purchase insurance protection against losses from flooding; and

WHEREAS, communities are encouraged to exceed minimum standards and in doing so qualify for a reduction in flood insurance premiums for policy holders; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has prepared a Floodplain Management Plan, Repetitive Loss Area Analysis to further exceed the minimum NFIP standards; and

WHEREAS, a Floodplain Management Plan, Repetitive Loss Area Analysis (RLAA) is a mitigation plan for areas that have or are expected to experience repeated losses from flooding. During this analysis, detailed building information is collected through field visits to develop an understanding of the exact causes of repetitive flood damage at those sites. The purpose of an RLAA is to generate mitigation solutions for individual buildings or areas, in contrast to a hazard mitigation or floodplain management plan, which examines community-wide flooding problems and solutions; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport Floodplain Management Plan, Repetitive Loss Area Analysis fully complies with CRS requirements; and

WHEREAS, adoption by the Borough of Longport demonstrates our commitment to flood hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the Borough of Longport Floodplain Management Plan, Repetitive Loss Area Analysis; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE, that the Borough of Longport hereby:

1.	The	Borough	of	Longport	Floodplain	Management	Plan,	Repetitive	Loss	Area
	Anal	ysis, Septe	emb	er 2022 is	oted.					

- 2. The Borough Clerk is authorized to initiate activities as recommended in the Plan.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 21st day of September 2022.											
ATTEST:											
By:											
Borough Clerk											
RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE											
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.					
RUSSO	X				X						
LEEDS	Х										
LAWLER	Х					Х	1				
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second											
This is a Certific Clerk's Office.	ed True cop	y of t	he Oı	rigina	l Resol	ution (on file in the M	Iunicipal			
DATE OF ADO 9/21/2022	PTION:										
							/s	s/ MONICA A. KYL	E, RMC		